8

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain a Social Security Number.

DOC # 0719848
03/18/2008 02:53 PM Deputy: S
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
ROBERT COYLE

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
se: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee BK-0308 PG-3920 RPTT:

0.00

Print Name Under Signature:

When Recorded Return To:

Roberto Colle

2887 Hot Sorings Rou

Minden, NV, 89423

Assessor Parcel Number: 1420 - 28 - 310 - 054

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

Check One:	
	Married (filing joint declaration)
	Head of Family
<del></del>	By Husband (filing for joint benefit or both)
	Single, Married or Widowed
	By Wife (filing joint benefit or both)
<del></del>	Multiple Single Persons
	Other:
A: Check One	
	Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home
	Condominium Unit
	Other
	Property: Robert J. CoYLE Jugnita L. COYLE
	or severally certify and declare as follows:
	ng on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the City of: MiNdeN
County of:	uquas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:
(Set forth legal de	escription and commonly known street address OR manufactured home description) Lot 10, in Bloc
er forth	on the map of Saratoga Spring Estates list No. 4 file the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 19 0500, Opage 04445, as document No. 492337 official Reco
in Book	0500, Wage 04445, as document, No. 492337 shicial Been
B:	I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house
thereon, and its ap	ppurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.
In Witness, Whereo	of, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this day of 20 .
1 Colert	Lege. Fuenta L'eye
Signature	Signature 1 0 11 -
Kober	Et J. COVLE GUANITA L. COYLE
Print Name here	Print Name here
OCT A DEC A DE A CONTRA DE	SHANNON DECORSE
STATE OF NEVA	NOIARI FUBLIO
COUNTY OF	STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 06-109021-5
This trist unient was	s asknowledged before me on 9-18-08.  MY APPT. EXPIRES OCT. 2, 2010
KOMOUST	1 8 TONOMIA PAULE
Person(s) appearing	before nothing
MAN	My commission expires: 11) - 2-2010
(Signature of notari	al officer)

CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE. This form provided as a courtesy to the taxpayer by: Douglas County Recorder's Office. The Recorder's Office assumes no liability for the completion of the Homestead Declaration. NOTE: Please leave 1" margins blank.

## **CORPORATION GRANT DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Nevada corporation, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do (es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT COYLE and JACUNTA:
COYLE, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship JUANITA and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessment Parcel No. 1420-28-310-054, bounded and specifically described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SHARI CROUCH

Lot 10, in Block A, as set forth on the map of SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 19, 2000, in Book 0500, Page 4445, as Document No. 492337, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Witness my hand on this 18 day of OCTOBER, 2000.

H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By: Randall S. Harris, President

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

On this 2nd day of November , 2000 before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RANDALLS, HARRIS, PRESIDENT

personally known to me (or to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is her subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sher/they executed the same in he/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

ROBERT COVIE 2887 HOT SPRINGS ROAD MINDEN, NEVADA 89423

The Grantor (s) declare (s):

Documentary Transfer tax is \$302,90 (XX))computed on full value of property

REQUESTED BY

MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 NOV -3 PM 3: 09

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

S PAID DEPUTY

0502793 BKI100PG0757

